Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 13, 1996

Mr. Ajay Patel
Westwood Dry Clean
12627 Ringwood Avenue
Orlando, Florida 32837

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0950317
Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996. :

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Scurces MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local ailr program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

£ AP “w
T
otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mocbile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Westween Deqcleary Tme

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

WestwooD Day <C\leax

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD ZLLlEE3RDE

4. Facility Location: £ | AS LISSYFWaeod R wd

Street Address:

City: C)Gb’\ a P_LI(’Zounty: Oqo\‘“ﬂ(. Zip Code: 3 )\8)\)

Responsible Official

6> Name and<Tjtlesof Responsible Official:

AI AN PaTEL

{Z) Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Fing‘ﬁ)

Street Address: lp)\é 9\"‘ R\«W\Q (SN OOC) ‘\V '

Cv: Omlamdo B, " O0wamge. Zip Code: 32 %37

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (Ao7)363' o L\é\g Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RECE%VED
sep 3V
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Facility Information

@('a?) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit . o
(1) w/ ref. condenser uh, PR TH
(2) w/ carbon adsorber may aZ | Maw <y
(3) w/ no controls o ~
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(@ No control devices are required to be installed | x

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
170  Jgallons TITme. 100 QL Fexs Aed ML,
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |
omdes 004l Perc T BN WP 3 Tamic TP ANeld  mach Fne.
Wikdn T3 e Temstalled  Om May ¢

@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

G Existing small area source | x | New small area source [ |

Ko

lerae .

A @%’ Existing large area source | | New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ x
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@7) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

IRk ol

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Thereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ K | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

au & 29- b

SignatuTr_é ' Date
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
o INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
| TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [3/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: 090 TIME OUT: | @0 AIRS ID#:__ Q3 7]
TYPEOF FACILITY:___ vy C lecwevy %
FACILITY NAME:____ "U(eﬁ wood ‘@w Cleew ~ DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: 145 wes‘%ualcgd Bluc
Oviawde FLY 3282 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AJ‘*)’ Petel | PHONE NUMBER:_363 - 0463
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements ev:aluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements eva]uated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Hklavc‘l'ous COV\‘\'G\\Mvj Mut
‘ Sealed
No  Roll g Peve Co»f\suwv)‘}wu
o Lo ‘
=7

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. -+ YES[ ] NO[Q/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | S /30 / g%

f (Approxnnate)

S{w
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | I=Xo)h) ) ld4 L—C—\/

éﬂg (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % PHONE NUMBER: ggé 9524
Page of . _ Revised 10/96

o S L
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]

o
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9. Name and T"tlb of Fadtiity Conta& For example, plant manager)
%%“ a%

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) Fax: ( )
< E {: bV &
ngp \‘7")5
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 i WMo Ioring
1 M . : el v i v O'““)I -
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Best Available Copy

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Westwann DAY C\Lcm’\ Zme-

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

LWestwood Day cleax

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD ZALVEEROE

4, Facility Location: GlAS LWesrweod I3 wds
Street Address:

City: O%’\ CUT\C&D P_L/?ounty: O"f@“ﬂﬂg Zip Code: 5—)\8)\)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

AITRY  PaTEL Presidend £

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: | 3 .
Westwoo cleaar L€
Organization/Firm: 12 M \ &

Street Address: ( alé; Q\'\‘ R\Km& Wo cCl Y\V ’

v Omamdo  PL. O Owawmge Zip Code: 32 X137
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: |
Telephone: (/—Q07)3 L3 b\é’\g Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ). -
— ;; Y .; ‘ﬂ
RECEEV -
ST
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 b WonioHNg
Effective: 6-25-96 ‘ gureau CF AP
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
- Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example " #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Slau|ad sfay|ab
(1) w/ ref. condenser subr o

(2) w/ carbon adsorber Lrtay aZ | e <y
i

(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control. devices are required, but not yet installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 17O Jgallons Ie. 0o ql Fes Aes mnil.
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: |
ovdes 100Gl Pesc T B\ WP 3 Tamie T Aewd M achfre.
WA T3 el Tomstalled G Max\ 4.

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

~Existing-smat-area-sourse-EY— | & New small area source |

Existing large area source New large area source /

g larg L1 g X f5
\n

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source

New large area source

Refrigerated condenser X ] M

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general pemmit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2} are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt s
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases ' z
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [ 1
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ ‘

(eHnstrument-calibrarion Lx:] ﬂ"&__
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan X ﬂ—@z
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ I Ihereby surrender ail existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

[ x ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

. Maﬂ & 29 9b
Signature /ltﬂi [? Date S 3b- ‘3\7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROIETIIVELINE DIV CLEANERS
ALV CIN AT
COMPEIANCH

Tt

TYPE OFINSPICTTON:

, PN

SANSPECTTTON CUHECRTAST

AU AT, CONTPEATNIT/DISCONVERY el
R -TNSPECTTON .
ans o O95oA 170 . var 5/ 3O / 1] i oG, TINME OUT ) GG
FACILITY NANTI: .____wféﬁfl‘LUC)c)A_# D \,/ C lec o
FACILITY LOCATION: (1YY woes /h@oc_.cl Bl UJ_ ) o
o Olavde L 3282
Hlmu 1 NmnchLioN o T
(d\&&’ . \ppm)m m \m\) ST o o o T 1
1. Existng facility notificd IDATRM by 9/1/96 ‘3/
2. New facility notificd IDARM 30 diays prior to stutap 0l
E TFacility faifed to notily DARM 10 use pencial pormit _
ARy ;. CLASSIFICATION | |
Tacility m(hg ved on notifics \ll().l_\-}:(‘)l m (h \( ;l B} -
(check appropriale box)
AL
1. Existing small area souvce L1 2. Noew small area souvee Ul
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr diy-to-diy only, x27140 pal/yn
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transler only, x<200 pal/yt
bolh types, x<140 gal/yr both fypes, x40 pal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constincted on or after 12/9/91)
3.7 Existing Large arca souvce d 4. Mesw favpe avea smn'cc Lbl/
diy-lo-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr diy-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 pgal/yr
transfer.only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transler only, 200 x4 ,8 1()() pal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 1404x ’l,m)() galyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classilication

O

facility qualilicd fovr o pgencral
0

facility exceeds above limits an

facility was

17107 gallons.

I no, please check the appropriate classification:

B, The tatal quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this diy clecaning

(constructed on or aller 12/9/91)

(v U

werimil as number _above

d is not cligible for o g 1 seneral permit

Y ool Jlevised 1O/2R/00



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

|PART LI GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS T

- Stoving, perchiorocthydene in tphaky

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: a
(checlk appropriale boxes)

seabed il Huaperviouns continers?

Examining the containers for lenkape?

. Closing and sceuring machine doors except during foading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing ot in sealed containers for at

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon tatios ad steani pnessuwie for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manulacturer’s specilications?

U1 L
€1 \’1/ (IR
L L
s
Wy un

Ly LI L/ﬁ//\

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTRRO!

l [

—

In Part H-A:

A. Has the responsible official of aff new sourees and existing Tnrpe
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Kol

6.

I classification I hias heeo chiecleed, no controls are vequived. Procecd to Pact V.

Il classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should he cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither

installed priorto Septomber 22, 19913

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be cguipped with aorelvigerated condenser

(complete A and B Lelow).
arca sources:

Equipped all machines with the appropiiaie vent contiols?

Lquipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-Toop vapor venting systcin’/

. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenscr upon opening the door?

. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperature ol the

condenser cxceeded 45°F7

Conducled all temperaturc monitoring after an approprinte cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charped?

arcelrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsarber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber st lrave been

L/!'(' Lt

7 .
Gy LN CINA

B\/’ N CIN/A

N
@y o
ay 0N

-

S
Ly Ui

|

2ol

Revised 10728796



- : BEST AVAILABLE COPY

B ITas the responsible official nf an (\IN(IHL l u ;'( 01 e 1 w ;IL arei smn(g\l;n

1. Measurcd and recorded the exhavst lemiperature on the autlet side ol the condense tocned
on dry-to=cry, reclaimer, and deyer mnchings on o weekly basis? '
2, Measured and recorded the washer exhnust tempertie at the condenset
inlet and outlel weckly?
Is the temperature differential cqnal to or preater than 20" 17
3. Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stienm weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting (o (he adsotber,
iCmachines arc cquipped with a catbon adsorber?
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?
4

- Assured that the sampling porl on the carbon adsoiber exhaust for measuring
pere concendrations is al least 8 duct dinmeters downstrenm of any bend, contraction
or expansion; is alleast 2 duct diamciers upsticaum from any bend, contiaction
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, iecliimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils?

6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at aff times?

Ly L

Uy U

Uy LN

wuy
Ly

UN UrN/A
LI

Ly Ui

gy uine Ui/a

ay

LN UR/A J

HPARTV.REQORnKanucxuwnnuyMbNxs

(check appropriale boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pere purchasad?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumplion?

3. Muaintained Jeak detection inspection and repair seports for the fotlowing:
a. docnmentation of feaks sepaired w/in 24 fns? or,

L. documientation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and par(s installed w/in 5 days of 1cecipt?

4. Mainthined calibration data? gor diect reading st et only)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdoswn/malnction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports? 4
PProblem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if apphcable?

Tlas the X(.Sp()n.\ll)l(_ official: S . S

e

LY LN

L‘K (WRIN
L‘J’( UIN

Uy Un WA
0y AN

BI¥
(N2 N
\'_V/, LI
e UN

ay

LN LHN/A

“PARIVI A DRTR G ON ARG REPATS

TR T T T

e r—rr

1. Docs lhc xcqpoxmblc official condncl a \\'C(kl)' lg 11\ ducuum and repair m:pcchon)

T — YR Y e

(W01

OIM "1

Jald
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

2. Whicli method of detection is used by the responsible ollicial?
Visual exsnnination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces) L‘l/
Physical detection (airflow fell throuph paskets) ' L}i//
Odor (noticcable pere odor) ¥
Usc ol dircct-reading instrumentation (IF91D)/PH)/calothmetric tubes) Ul
I using dircct-reading instrwuentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a tanpe of 0-500 ppm? Uy 2N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after ecach use
(PID/EID only)? LIy UN
c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious sipgns of wear on noweekly basis? wy e
d. Keptina clean and sccuie area when not in usc? Gy un
c. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicale samples (cadorimetiic only)? Oy UN
3. ITas the facility maintained a Jeal Jog? L)//L 1
4. Docs the responsible official chieck the following arcas for feaks?
Jlose councctions, {itings, o }
couplings, and valves ©s2 UIN Muck cookers Uy (1
Door gaskets aud seating LY/ Ot Stills (:l( UIN
- -~ .
Filter gaskets and seating ey LN xhaust dampers (BRY LIl
/ . // .
Punips iy U Diverter valves Uy  ON
Solvent tanks and containers Ay ON Cartridge filter housings Y (I
L Waltcr scparators Ly U

A—Sc\y P‘QL‘(\ _____

Naind/of Responsible Official
Todd Fletcher

B 6/5@!%"2

Jmpcc{ox s Name (Plcase Pris l) Date ol Inspection
® (J\/’ 5304y

In':pcc(or S g\;}n(\lmc /\ppro\mmlc Date of Mext h\"pcuu)n

Aol A Doviged 16G/28/96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN__ | 'D0O TIME OUT: AT AIRSID#:___ OSSO0 217
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dvy Clecioy -

! o tu sy
FACILITY NAME:___\A Yestommad  TOvy Cleciaey DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: LY pués L(m)n()(( Blud

OVl cu do T RA2R71
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A'\,.../ M\ PHONE NUMBER:_407 935 -4100

t

Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D - Based on the results of the compliance reduirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
P
(‘
¢ o
(A (%
) < (ﬂ
*2 Z,
T e L
%% g
£ % ‘Y
%%

)

O, ‘A

® 2

®
COMMENTS:
—
pact l |-\7 v Complianes

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] No@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: SRRl T ﬁ

: (Approximate)
mmmE— o~
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' obD | lé‘\'c sz

\ ~ [  (Please Print) A
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: E\Y}‘&(j{ :\‘ ’m PHONE NUMBER: 8?363 -ﬁ S Zk’

page \ of . _ : Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN ERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT f;‘\

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST € o
o AN
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY % 0, U ‘o
RE-INSPECTION w EXA “
2
— | lag e 11%&
ars wi: OS2 \ I paTe: 6 [ 1v TIME IN: _[ |\ OC  TIME OUT:
-
FACILITY NAMI: \/Ue.s)( LSO A Dvy Clec
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ (o \4 5 L sectrinoad Rl
Ovicwde  F e el
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A\)Qy Pee | prione: _ ¢lO7 - 439 - 4100
CONTACT NAME: ' : PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | I
(check appropriatc box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed (o notify DARM to usc general permit : a
” PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION "
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
{(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/out of busincss/pctrolcumn
A.
1. Existing small arca source Q 2. New small arca source a
diry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
wransfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr botlt types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) {(constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source IQ/
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constnucted on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a corrcct facility classification - L".P/ aN QCan nol dctermine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general penuit as number above
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchascd within the preceding [2 months by this dry clcaning
facility was -| { pgallons.
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[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriale boxcs)

Storing perchlorocthylence in tightly scaled and impervious conlainers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their honsing or in scaled containers for at

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Mainlaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufiacturer’s specifications?

T P T ——

e ————

KZK LN WN/A
7Y ON TON/A

& an
Q{ UN ON/A

ay ON C’K/A

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

6.

In Part 1H-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shiould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below),

Ir classification 3 has been chiecked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and I helosy). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airfllow will be directed away from the

condenscr upon opcning Lthe door?

. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream ol a relrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust (emperature of the

condcnser cxceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aller
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

205

@? ON
U’{EIN ON/A

EI{DN CIN/A
o o
u4 ON ON/A

czcm
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Iarge arvea sourvce also:

1. Mecasurcd and rccorded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscer Jocaled

on dry-to-dry, reclaimicer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? G"(DN

2. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust teimperature at the condenscr

inlct and outlct weekly? Oy ON !;9\
Is the temperature difTerential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON GIN/A
3. Mecasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in (he exhaust stream weckly
at the cud of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to (he adsoiber, ‘_/
it machiucs arc cquipped with a carbon adsotber? Ay UN UnN/A
Is the perc concentration equal (o or less than 100 ppin? ay 0N D’l(A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diamcters downstrecam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction, - ‘/
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN EnN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclainiers, and washers) with individual - D{
condenser coils? Oy anN /
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (il used) at all times? Oy anN /A

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Maintained reccipts for pere purchascd? D’{ CIN
2. Maintained rolling monthly tolal of perc consuniption? D{ ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaircd w/in 24 hes? or, D’{ UN ON/A
b. docamucntation of parts ordered o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : D{ ON UN/A

4. Mainlained calibralion. dala? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON Dﬁ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay _aN gan/A
6. Mainlaincd startup/shutdown/matfunction plan? ‘ DY/DN
7. Maintainced deviation reports? Oy 0N C'l@

Probliem corrected? gy OanN /
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? Oy G0N @N/A
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1.

Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? G UIN
2. llas the facility maintained a leak log? 0N

3. Docs the responsible oflicial check the following mens for leaks?

ITosc conncctions, filtings, u/ ‘/

couplings, and valves 4y UN ON/A Muck cookers Y (N ON/A
Door paskets and scating ' D/DN TN/A Stills BY/CJIN ON/A
Filter gaskels and scating B{ ON QON/A Exhaust dampers D’/ N ON/A
Pumps (ZY/DN ON/A Diverter valves GKIN OIN/A
Solvent tanks and conlainers JY ON ON/A Cm"lridgc filtcr housings G’/DN ON/A
Walcr scparalors BY/DN ON/A

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow [clt through gaskels)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of dircct-recading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubces)

Ilalogen lcak detector

g\SDDDE\

- If uwsing direct-rending inslrunicnlnlion, Is the cquipment: /
a. Capable of defecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN

. b. Calibraled against a standard gas prior to and afler cach usc

\

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for Icaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay uN
d. Keptin a clcan and sccure arca when not in use? Oy N
e. Verilied for accuracy by usc of duplicalé samplces (calorimetric only)? ay 0N

— oo I lete hey Glulay

Inspectlor’s Name (Please Print) Dale of Inspcction
@Cé&/ \ﬁﬁfb Q>\xﬂﬁq |
Inspector’s Signaturc Approximate Dale ol Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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Best Available Copy

\\) _
Y\ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 3 %
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 9_»7% % f\"
o | e o -
: AIRS ID#0950317 Z pA o A
fo > rm "WESTWOOD DRYCLEAN INC ]
2 = n AJAY PATEL _ Q ) 5 o
gq = : ‘12627 RINGWOOD AVE 2% C
E» - rm ‘ORLANDO FL 32837 Y
g 3 <
3, g it m Do NOT Remove Label
%.

T0 ﬂ5/30/c{7 19

Annual ReportigPeriod: =y 29 / 9 | 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @;YES ~o

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dﬁ}ing.fixe reporting_ period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to_~

... Exact period of non-compliance: from

__é_@gg@)_;taken to achieve comnliance-

. Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As‘t.he ra.'ponsible official, I hereby certify, based on informaticn and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the Statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upan purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry Sacilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

| lgfsroﬁsmLE oFFrcaL: YY) A p ATEZ . -4

L
fiNy il&mffe m?&%t. - Z‘%ﬁ”ﬁ? s /?Equ

77 /]

* - - . - - ‘
This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

, discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

i~ ﬁ AIRS ID#0950317 N

o m | WESTWOOD DRYCLEAN INC !

; AJAY PATEL i
g 3 > 0 12627 RINGWOOD AVE |
F» - rm _ |ORLANDO FL 32837
T -
3 § § < Do NOT Remove Label
) g m 0 emove 1L.ane
Annual RepomgPenod 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QYES No

If NO, complete the following:

oo

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dii;ing,the reporting period stated above;

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve comnliance-

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

bl

As t:he re:s‘ponsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this | -
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination JSacilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Y.} A p ATEL., M 36

Name (Please Print) " "Signature Date

*T_his fqrm is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97
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THISPORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLINé ) o
260189

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. L _'—- !
: RECEIVED |
MAIL ROOM !
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 .
FEB 10 57N -
¢ 30
VJ 3 o 4 7
Do NOT Remove Label 19 P
e ™ :
' AIRS ID# 0 ’
|WESTWOOD DRYCLEAN INC s0317 SOR(;?SIT)]:%NEOU;? ONLY
AJAY PATEL Pt 20.2.035000
12627 RINGWOOD AVE : :
!ORLANDO FL 32837 J Obj.: 002273
N o
!
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 O :, 4 3 4
L \
GUCEIVED 3
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below! ori g’éun"‘lfl:ﬁl,il,ig label. /
fIR13 cg
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Do NOT Remove Label @ ~
R g rmm
AIRS 1D#0950317
WESTWOOD DRYCLEAN INC MENT YSE ONLY , .
AJAY PATEL (g 737550101000 EO: B1 -
12627 RINGWOOD AVE Fangd? 20-7035001
ORLANDO FL 32837 g'bj-goozizsj —
3z ¥ < .
B = ;
3 m : S
5 SE
i : .

O



b —— e me e e ein

AL T ORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN G

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belo&g

mallmg label.
g < v s Ce /L
Tem 10
52 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 55000 ¢ ‘% ﬁY Q%
HE B News Coepasmtion, o,r C‘@&\‘{) ATEL:
Do NOT R Label CASR Somes ‘3(7
0o NOT Remove Labe Cy s (,Q%\’()JLZJ D
AIRS ID # 0950317 O o\ nd D

WESTWOOD DRY CLEAN ‘ \ | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

AJAY PATEL L 352 Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

12627 RINGWOOD AVE

Fund: 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL 32837 Obj.: 002273
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID # 0950317001AG

AJAY PATEL
WESTWOOD DRY CLEAN
12627 RINGWOOD AVE
ORLANDO FL 32837

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

-Postmark or Date

" 7000 OLOO 0021 L52k 9899

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc "Mail On¥; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

'Zéll() (o(osoosz : ;

Postage | $

Certified Fee

(Endorsemant Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

Name (Rlease Print Clearfﬁo b leted by mailer}
Alad) eyl

UG 021 T00l AG

City, State, ZIP+4

PS Form 3800, July 1999

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 4 2,"and 8. Also corﬁplete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

C

OMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

. Redeived by (P/ease Print Clearly) | B. D te of Delivery

C.

Yy

Signature
O Agent
[J Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0950317001AG
.AJAY PATEL
WESTWOOD DRY CLEAN
. 12627 RINGWOOD AVE
, ORLANDO FL 32837

0(93

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O3 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3.

Service Type
Certitied Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise 8

O Insured Mail ] C.0.D.

4.

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Amcle Number (Cos y frgm servtce label)

06 002l HESR6 2879

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

See Reverse for lns(rucnons




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
’ Postage & Fees Paid

USPS

‘ ‘ First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢ )
g

oo &,’ . Fm

c P ®

BUR. OF AR MONMTORING & MOBILE SOURCE§ o = ()

EFT. OF FNVIROMIENTAL PROTECTION % > 7

MAIL STATICH 0% o ==
2600 BDLAIR STORE e = -

TALLAHASSEE, FLOR:DA 32399-2400 § § 8 <

°g = T

? w)

!Il Illahlthhllal!llIlalll:l}lhllalhl“ !Hl !lhhlll
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Z 333 L13 ©aO9g
US Postal Service
. Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID 095
WESTWOOD DRYCLEAN IN 0317
AJAY PATEL
12627 RINGWOOD AVE
ORLANDO FL 32837
Postage $
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
[T)
& | Retum Receipt Showing to
h Whom & Date Deliverad
.| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
T | Date, & Addressee’s Address
(=]
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees S
© [Posimark or Date
E
s}
w
7]
a
I e
% SENDER: . .
_%: mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional sarvices. | also wish to receive the
® mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following sefvices (for an
& ®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fee): 6
card to you.
E’ ®Aftach t‘r/us form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address §
permit.
ﬁ ante “Return Receipt Requsested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery g
£ =The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
©  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. &
]
3 3. Article Addressed to: B 4a. Article Number é
5 — ’ " AIRS ID 0950317 Z- %35 (glé @07 £
F]
E  WESTWOOD DRYCLEAN INC 4b. Service Type g
o AJAY PATEL . |0 Registered ﬁ Certified g
12627 ;RINGWIS)?;;;;VE O ExpressXEAY CREE# O Insured £
ORLANDO F 3
P O Retu i$8\[J COD 5
7. Datgfof Dehvery 3
FEB 18 1998 :
>
5 Recm Naw 8. Addrgssee’s Address (Only if requested
oo s
['Tl @ I'E
5 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) 1 . an%
(] X .. el
[} n N =]
~ 'PS Form 3811, December 1994 ‘ 102595-97-80179  Domestic Return Receipt l

e b i mh ..




